

May 21, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Tyler Williams, JD Bank, (337) 478-4986, tylerw@jdbank.com Sarah Tiambeng, Zehnder Communications, (504) 962-3731, saraht@z-comm.com

JD Bank Announces New Hires at Lake Charles-Area Branches

LAKE CHARLES, **La.** – JD Bank has hired three new staff members to assist customers at the bank's Lake Charles and Moss Bluff branches.

Mike Zaglool joins JD Bank's Lake Charles branch as vice president of the trust department and new business development. Zaglool has 24 years of experience in financial services with 14 of those as a new business development officer in the areas of estate planning, trusts, successions and investment management with several bank trust departments. He is a graduate of the University of Hartford and has completed the Certified Financial Planner course of study with licensure in securities and insurance.

Angel Mefford will serve as the vice president and branch manager of JD Bank's Kirby branch. She has more than 35 years of banking experience including previous positions with Gulf National Bank, Premier Bank and IberiaBank. Mefford is active in the community, serving as a member of the Women's Commission of Southwest Louisiana, Healthy Women Advisory Council and Habitat for Humanity.

Cory Leger comes to JD Bank from Capital One. With more than five years of financial services experience, Leger will serve as a commercial lender at the Moss Bluff branch. He is a Lake Charles native and a graduate of McNeese State University where he earned a bachelors degree in finance.

Serving southwest Louisiana for more than 65 years, JD Bank offers full-service personal and business banking with 20 branches. For more information, visit www.jdbank.com or call (800) 789-5159. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.

###